WHITE PINE RACING - August 15, 2025 - Race 1

ALLOWANCE - Thoroughbred

FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND OLDER. Three Year Olds, 122 Ibs.; Older, 125 Ibs.
Distance: Five Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Generations - 59.20 - August 18, 2017)

Purse: $6,000
Available Money: $6,000

Value of Race: $6,000 1st $3,300, 2nd $1,200, 3rd $600, 4th $480, 5th $420

Weather: Clear, 91° Track: Fast

Off at: 3:10 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Hand

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)
26Jul25 8GF! 2 Big Blue Note (Aguilar, Daniel)
2Aug25 Owyo? 1  Cucina (Nunnally, Blake)
20Jul25 Pwyo? 4 Work Order (Figueroa, Jose)
12Jul25 qwyo® 3 B D R Baxter (Ironeyes, Jayden)
5Feb25 >TUP? 5 Reservoir (Gamez, Fernando)

Final Time: 1:00.50
Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Big Blue Note, Chestnut Mare, by Mr. Nightlinger out of Forever Jenny, by Sir Shackleton. Foaled Feb 18, 2018 in Oklahoma.

Breeder: Center Hills Farm
Owner: Kayla Warren
Trainer: Warren, Kayla

Total WPS Pool: $1,197

Pgm Horse
2  Big Blue Note
1 Cucina

4 Work Order

Win
4.20

Pl

ace Show
3.20 3.00
6.20 3.00

3.40

Wgt M/E

127 BL bf
125 Bf
125 Bh
125 BL bf
120 BLb

Wager Type
$2.00 Exacta
$0.20 Quinella

PP

2
1
4
3
5

Start 3/16
1 12

4 22

3 45

2 31 1/2
5 5

3/8
11

Head

Winning Numbers

2-1
1-2

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff
60.60
69.40

Fin

Pgm Horse Name

2

g w s

Big Blue Note
Cucina

Work Order
B D R Baxter
Reservoir

Start

AN Wb

3/16
12
22
45112
34
510 1/

2

3/8

11

Str

12

22
2612
35
521112

Fin

12

22

312
412 1/2
543112

Trainers: 2 - Warren, Kayla; 1 - Scudder, R.; 4 - McKinney, Kyndra; 3 - Mitchell, Chris; 5 - Mitchell, Chris

Owners: 2 -Kayla Warren; 1 -R. Mike Scudder; 4 -Kyndra D. McKinney; 3 -David Hinkins; 5 -Michael Messing;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

EQUIBASE

Odds

1.10*
6.20
2.70
7.70
2.60

Pool
384
352

Comments

inside speed held
chased inside no match
lugged out second turn
ins trip outfinished
stumbled start trailed

BIG BLUE NOTE inside speed held. CUCINA chased inside no match. WORK ORDER lugged out second turn. B D R BAXTER inside trip outfinished.
RESERVOIR stumbled start trailed.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

