WHITE PINE RACING - August 15, 2025 - Race 1

ALLOWANCE - Thoroughbred

FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND OLDER. Three Year Olds, 122 lbs.; Older, 125 lbs.

Distance: Five Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Generations - 59.20 - August 18, 2017)

Purse: \$6,000

Available Money: \$6,000

Value of Race: \$6,000 1st \$3,300, 2nd \$1,200, 3rd \$600, 4th \$480, 5th \$420

Weather: Clear, 91° Track: Fast

Off at: 3:10 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Hand

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	3/16	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
26Jul25 8GF1	2	Big Blue Note (Aguilar, Daniel)	127	BL bf	2	1	1 ²	1 ¹	1 ²	1 ²	1.10*	inside speed held
2Aug25 ¹⁰ WYO ⁸	1	Cucina (Nunnally, Blake)	125	Βf	1	4	2^{2}	2 ²	2 ³	2 ¹⁰	6.20	chased inside no match
20Jul25 10WYO1	4	Work Order (Figueroa, Jose)	125	Βh	4	3	4 ⁵	3 ^{Head}	4 ¹⁵	3 ^{1/2}	2.70	lugged out second turn
12Jul25 8WYO5	3	B D R Baxter (Ironeyes, Jayden)	125	BL bf	3	2	3 ^{1 1/2}	4 ⁸	3 ^{1 1/2}	4 ³¹	7.70	ins trip outfinished
5Feb25 ² TUP ²	5	Reservoir (Gamez, Fernando)	120	BL b	5	5	5	5	5	5	2.60	stumbled start trailed

Final Time: 1:00.50 Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Big Blue Note, Chestnut Mare, by Mr. Nightlinger out of Forever Jenny, by Sir Shackleton. Foaled Feb 18, 2018 in Oklahoma.

Breeder: Center Hills Farm Owner: Kayla Warren Trainer: Warren, Kayla

Total WPS Pool: \$1,197

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
2	Big Blue Note	4.20	3.20	3.00	\$2.00 Exacta	2-1	60.60	384
1	Cucina		6.20	3.00	\$0.20 Quinella	1-2	69.40	352
4	Work Order			3.40				

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Tust I enormance Running Line I Teview									
F	gm	Horse Name	Start	3/16	3/8	Str	Fin		
	2	Big Blue Note	1	1 ²	1 ¹	1 ²	1 ²		
	1	Cucina	4	2 ²	2 ¹	2 ²	2 ²		
	4	Work Order	3	4 ⁵ 1/2	3 ³	4 ⁶ 1/2	3 ¹²		
	3	B D R Baxter	2	34	43	3 ⁵	4 ¹² 1/2		
	5	Reservoir	5	5 ^{10 1/2}	5 ¹¹	5 ^{21 1/2}	5 ^{43 1/2}		

Trainers: 2 - Warren, Kayla; 1 - Scudder, R.; 4 - McKinney, Kyndra; 3 - Mitchell, Chris; 5 - Mitchell, Chris

Owners: 2 -Kayla Warren; 1 -R. Mike Scudder; 4 -Kyndra D. McKinney; 3 -David Hinkins; 5 -Michael Messing;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

BIG BLUE NOTE inside speed held. CUCINA chased inside no match. WORK ORDER lugged out second turn. B D R BAXTER inside trip outfinished. RESERVOIR stumbled start trailed.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

EQUIBASE